

2019 No. 450

EXITING THE EUROPEAN UNION

CUSTOMS

**The Trade Remedies (Dumping and Subsidisation) (EU Exit)
Regulations 2019**

ISBN 978-0-11-118292-5

CORRECTION

Page 2, regulation 2, in the definition of “minimal”: sub-paragraphs (f), (g) and (h) should be numbered as (a), (b) and (c) respectively;

Page 37, regulation 73(8), line three: “...in paragraph (11)...” should read “...in paragraph (10)...”;

Page 37, regulation 73(9), line three: “...in paragraph (11)...” should read “...in paragraph (10)...”;

Page 57, regulation 117(a): the text in paragraph (i) should be part of sub-paragraph (a), so that it appears as follows:

- (a) in paragraph (4), for “determination”, in the first place it occurs, there were substituted “preliminary decision”;

Page 76, Schedule 5, paragraph 4: paragraph 4(1) should be numbered as paragraph 4.

March 2019